VANS 0il & Gas Well Drilling
W
NERG Y=~ ater Wells

Geo-Loop Installation
EVELOPMENT
Dl Phone: 913-557-9083
l N c' 11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fax: 913-557-9084
WELL LOG

Verde Qil Company
Campbell #95-75
APl #15-001-31,144
August 25 - August 26, 2014

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
3 soil & clay 3
12 broken lime 15
33 lime 48
4 shale 52
2 lime 54
19 shale 73
18 lime 91
3 shale 94
30 lime 124
1 shale 125
20 lime 145 base of the Kansas City
98 shale 243
8 lime 251
30 shale 281
3 lime 284
18 shale 302
2 lime 304
4 shale 308
8 lime 316
2 shale 318
5 lime 323
17 shale 340
1 lime 341
27 shale 368
8 lime 376
28 shale 404
3 lime 407
5 shale 412
12 lime 424
4 shale 428
6 lime 434
41 shale 475
17 lime 492 oil show
1 shale 493
3 lime 496
3 shale 499
6 lime 505
20 shale 595
3 lime 598



Campbell #95-75 Page 2
111 shale 709
“ broken sand 713 90% black sand 10% limey sand
ok bleeding
5 silty shale 718
5 shale 723
1 coal 724
42 shale 766
12 broken sand 778 shale with light brown sand minimal oil show
8 shale 786
5 broken sand 791 light brown hard sand & shale light bleeding
6 silty shale 797
1 broken sand 798 hard brown sand & shale light bleeding
2 broken sand 800 40% brown sand 60% shale good bleeding
27 oil sand 827 soft brown sand very good bleeding
4 oil sand 831 brown & dark grey sand good bleeding
15 oil sand 846 grey good oil show
6 grey sand 852 minimal show
1 coal 853
36 shale 889 Mississippi
889 TD

Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 21.8'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 899’

Set 21.8' of 7" surface casing, cemented with 5 sacks cement.

Set 886.2' of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing with 4 centralizers, 1 float shoe, 1 clamp, 1 seating nipple, 1 baffle



